
CALL FOR BIDS                                                                                       FAMU Board of Trustees 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

 
Made by Florida A&M University (FAMU), a unit of the Florida Board of Education (Division of 

Colleges and Universities). 
 
PROJECT NAME: FAMU Student Services Building Steam Connections 
 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  To extend the underground steam and condensate piping from existing 

steam vault (MHS-56) to the Student Services Building, including new pre-insulated piping, 

condensate pumps, valves, and vault, and electrical modifications required for installation of new 

mechanical items, as indicated in the Construction Documents. 

 
PROJECT NUMBER: ITB # 0001-2018 

 
LOCATION:  Florida A & M University 

 

FAMU Student Services Building 
 

601 Gamble Street 
 

Tallahassee, FL 32307 
 

This advertisement is for the labor, material, and related costs to extend the underground steam and 

condensate piping from existing steam vault (MHS-56) to the Student Services Building. 

 
QUALIFICATION: All bidders must be qualified at the time of bid opening in accordance with the 
instructions to Bidders, Article B-2. Sealed bids will be received on: 

 
DATE AND TIME: October 24, 2017 @ 2:00 PM; Bid Tabulations will be posted for 72 hours. 

 
PLACE: Office of Procurement Services Room 214, 2380 Wahnish Way, Florida A&M 

University, Tallahassee, FL, immediately after which time and place they will be publicly opened 
and read aloud. 

 
PROPOSAL: Bids must be submitted in full and in accordance with the requirements of the 
drawings and Project Manual, which may be obtained or examined at the office of the 
Architect/Engineer: 
 
Pinnacle Engineering Group, P.A., 3303 Thomasville Road, Suite 102, Tallahassee, FL 

32308; Telephone: (850)422-1763; FAX: (850)422-1502. 

 
MINORITY PROGRAM: Bidders are encouraged to utilize Minority Business Enterprise certified 
by the Office of Supplier Diversity, Department of Management Services. 

 

PRE-SOLICITATION / PRE-BID MEETING: The bidder is REQUIRED to attend the pre- 

solicitation / pre-bid meeting. Minority Business Enterprise firms are invited to attend to become 

familiar with the project specifications and to become acquainted with vendors/contractors 

interested in bidding the project. This meeting has been scheduled for:  

 

DATE AND TIME: October 10, 2017 at 10:00 A.M., local time 

 

PLACE: Project Site – Student Services Building, 601 Gamble Street, Tallahassee, FL 32307



 
PURCHASE: Full sets of bidding documents may be examined at the Architect/Engineer's office 
and local plan rooms. 

 
PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES: In accordance with FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY’s Regulation 

6.005(6):  The University shall not accept a competitive solicitation from or contractual services 

from a person or affiliate who has been convicted of a public entity crime and has been placed on 

the State of Florida’s convicted vendor list for a period of 36 months from the date of being added to 

the convicted vendor list.   
 

Direct all project related questions in writing to the Owner’s Representative, Mr. Rob Allbritton  

Pinnacle Engineering at rob_allbritton@pinnacleengineering.biz  or Tel.(850) 422-1763, and Mr. 

Elston Peets, Project Manager, FAMU Facilities Planning and Construction at 

elston.peets@famu.edu. 

 

 

   

mailto:rob_allbritton@pinnacleengineering.biz

